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. THE REPUBLIC 01 KIRIBATI 
I (No. 14 of 1993) 

I assent, 

AN ACT TO AUTHORISE APPROPRIATION OF MONIES OUT OF THE 
CONSOI;IDATED FUND FOR llECURRENT EXPENDITURE FOR THE SERVICE OF 

THE YEAR ENDING 31 DECEMBER 1994 

Commencement: 
1993 

MADE by the Maneab{l ni Maungatabu and assented to by the 
Beret"ienti. 

- --_ .. _---- --_ ... _-_.-.--- -----_.-----_._._--. -- - --_.----------_ .. 
Short title 

1. This Act may _be cited as the Approriation Act 1993. 

Authorisation of issue of $33_.384.176 from the Consolidated 
Fund • . 

2. The issue from the Consolidated Fund - is her-eby authorised 
of a sum of $33,384,176 to be applied for recurrent expenditure 
to the service of the year ending 31 December 1994. 

Appropriation 

3. The sum specified in Section 2 s-hall be approria ted for 
the supply of the Heads of Expenditure specified in Column 1 
of the Schedule annexed to this Act :i.n the sums respectively 
specified in relation thereto in Column 2 of the Schedule. 

Transfer of functions 

4. Where after the com-mencement of this Act and before 1 st 
January 1995 a function is transferred from one M:i.ni~try to 
another the "!uthori ty C9!lferreil, by se\!tions c 2 al'\d 3 to iSs1,le 
a)ld apply m 9 )li~S91.lt 9f the -Co)ls"Uda.ted Fund extends to the 
issue a)l-d appl~cat~oJ:l of monie-fj ~!l respect of :that function 
by that other M~nistry. 



-2-

SCHEDULE 

Schedule 1 
Head of E~penditure 

210 
211 
212 
213 
214 

Office of the Beretitenti 
Judiciary 
Police and Prisons 
Publie Service Commission 
Foreign Affairs and International 

Trade 

Column 2 
Expenditure authorised 

$ 

619,494 
492,148 

2,358,855 
70,508 

215 Home Affairs and Rural Development 
217 Maneaba ni Maungatabu 

1,010,181 
2,430,103 

770,433 
131,112 

4,136,731 
220 Attorney General's Chambers 
225 Finance and Economic Planning 
226 Statutory and Other Pensions and ... ... -Ora. t uHTe s--- --
230 Office of the Director of Audit 
235 Environment and Natural Resources 

Development 
240 Health, Family Planning and 

So.cial Welfare 
245 
254 

255 
256 
260 

Education, Science and Technology 
Transport, Communications and 

Tourism 
works and Energy 
Commerce, Industry and Employment 
Line and Phoenix Development 

Total 

................ ··6l;'f,5T6 
266,048 

2,284,182 

4,960,268 
6,143,286 

2,134,512 
2,053,129 
1,118,290 

_1~121..t.38.§. 

33,384,176 
::::::==:======== 
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This printed impression h!lS been carefully examined by me with the 
Bill which passed the Maneaba ni Maullgatabu 'on the 23rd December, 
1993 and is found by me to be a true and correctly printed copy 
of the said Bill. 

L~k~0 . 
ovlerk to the Maneaba 

ni Maungatabu 

-T -certlfy tnat""tne-a l5oye'-A'ctwaS" ' on -the -"~.3 ... r &December-1993;·-passed- . - . - .. ..... . 
by the Maneaba Iii Mauligatabu on a certificate of Urgency under 
section 68(3) (a) of the Constitution. 

I(C', ')\/ 
-/.r~ 

Speaker 

Published by the exhibition at the Maneaba ni Maungatabu ' this 
,,\!J,-..day of December, 1993. 

n Jf.J)u-.-&_v.(), 
yClerk of the Maneaba ni 
-. Maungatabu 
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APPROPRIATION ACT 1993 

EXPLANATORY MEMORANDUM 

1. This Act seeks to charge upon the Consolidated Fund the 
sums "required for the recurrent expenditure for the Year ending 
on""31 Deoember, 1994. 

2. The Schedule to the Act sp60ifies the heads of 
expenditure for which the sum, in the aggregate, is appropriated, 
and in the case of each one of the heads of expenditure, the 
particular amount, out of the total, appropriated to it. 

3. The 
those which 
year ending 

heads of expenditure 
are contained in the 
on 31 December 1994. 

specified in the Schedule are 
Estimates for the financial 

4. This Act is presented in aocor~ance with the provisions 
of section 109(1) and (2) of the Constitution. 

Michael Neaua Takabwebwe 
The Attorney General 

9 Deoember 1993 


