THE REPUBLIC OF KIRIBATI (No. 14 of 1993)

I assent, tenti 1993

AN ACT TO AUTHORISE APPROPRIATION OF MONIES OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED FUND FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE FOR THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR ENDING 31 DECEMBER 1994

Commencement: 1993

MADE by the Maneaba ni Maungatabu and assented to by the Beretienti.

Short title

1. This Act may be cited as the Approriation Act 1993.

Authorisation of issue of \$33,384,176 from the Consolidated Fund.

2. The issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authorised of a sum of \$33,384,176 to be applied for recurrent expenditure to the service of the year ending 31 December 1994.

Appropriation

3. The sum specified in Section 2 shall be approriated for the supply of the Heads of Expenditure specified in Column 1 of the Schedule annexed to this Act in the sums respectively specified in relation thereto in Column 2 of the Schedule.

Transfer of functions

4. Where after the commencement of this Act and before 1st January 1995 a function is transferred from one Ministry to another the authority conferred by sections 2 and 3 to issue and apply monies out of the Consolidated Fund extends to the issue and application of monies in respect of that function by that other Ministry.

SCHEDULE

-2-

Schedule 1 Head of Expenditure

....

1211221

Column 2 Expenditure authorised \$

		2	
210	Office of the Beretitenti	619,494	
	Judiciary	492,148	
	Police and Prisons	2,358,855	э
	Public Service Commission	70,508	
214	Foreign Affairs and International		
	Trade	1,010,181	×
215	Home Affairs and Rural Development	2,430,103	
	Maneaba ni Maungatabu	770,433	
	Attorney General's Chambers	131,112	
	Finance and Economic Planning	4,136,731	
	Statutory and Other Pensions and	4,190,191	
 220		647,510	
000	Gratuities		
	Office of the Director of Audit	266,048	
235	Environment and Natural Resources		
85	Development .	2,284,182	
240	Health, Family Planning and		
0	Social Welfare	4,960,268	
245	Education, Science and Technology	6,143,286	
254	Transport, Communications and	-,,.	
~/4	Tourism	2,134,512	
OFF		2,053,129	
	Works and Energy		
	Commerce, Industry and Employment	1,118,290	
260	Line and Phoenix Development	1,757,386	
	M - + - 1	22 201 10/	
	Total	33,384,176	

8

12

This printed impression has been carefully examined by me with the Bill which passed the Maneaba ni Maungatabu on the 23rd December, 1993 and is found by me to be a true and correctly printed copy of the said Bill.

> JClerk to the Maneaba ni Maungatabu

I certify that the above Act was on the 23 rd December 1993, passed by the Maneaba ni Maungatabu on a certificate of Urgency under section 68(3) (a) of the Constitution.

R_Z

Speaker

nauna VClerk of the Maneaba ni Maungatabu

APPROPRIATION ACT 1993

EXPLANATORY MEMORANDUM

1. This Act seeks to charge upon the Consolidated Fund the sums required for the recurrent expenditure for the year ending on 31 December, 1994.

2. The Schedule to the Act specifies the heads of expenditure for which the sum, in the aggregate, is appropriated, and in the case of each one of the heads of expenditure, the particular amount, out of the total, appropriated to it.

3. The heads of expenditure specified in the Schedule are those which are contained in the Estimates for the financial year ending on 31 December 1994.

4. This Act is presented in accordance with the provisions of section 109(1) and (2) of the Constitution.

Michael Neaua Takabwebwe The Attorney General 9 December 1993